NRCAH Series
Automotive Ultra High Power
Thick Film Chip Resistor
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
Performance Passives By Design

AB
C
PART NUMBER SYSTEM (5% TOLERANCE, E-24 VALUES)
NRCAH  10   J  S  103   TR  Q  Y  F
                                                            RoHS compliant
                                                    AEC-Q200 Qualified
                                              Tape & Reel Packaging: TR = Standard Tape & Reel, TR1K = Optional 1,000 quantity
                                      Resistance Code: First 2 digits are significant figures,
                                                               3th digit is the multiplier, “R” indicates a decimal point.
                               Leave blank for standard, Letter "S" for Sulfur Resistance
                            Tolerance Code: J = ±5%
                        Size Code: 04=0402, 06=0603, 10=0805, 12=1206, 25=1210, 50=2012, 100=2512
            Series
"Y" denotes suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special
production and inspection at IATF-16949 certified production site
PART NUMBER SYSTEM (0.5%, 1% & 2% TOLERANCE, E-24 AND E-96 VALUES)
NRCAH  10   F  S  1002   TR  Q  Y  F
                                                                RoHS compliant
                                                      AEC-Q200 Qualified
                                                Tape & Reel Packaging: TR = Standard Tape & Reel, TR1K = Optional 1,000 quantity
                                       Resistance Code: First 3 digits are significant figures,
                                                                    4th digit is the multiplier, “R” indicates a decimal point.
                                Leave blank for standard, Letter "S" for Sulfur Resistance
                            Tolerance Code: F = ±1% & G = ±2%
                       Size Code: 04=0402, 06=0603, 10=0805, 12=1206, 25=1210, 50=2012, 100=2512
              Series
"Y" denotes suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special
production and inspection at IATF-16949 certified production site
NRCAH Series
Automotive Ultra High Power
Thick Film Chip Resistor
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
1 Huntington Quadrangle, Suite 1C10 Melville, NY 11747
Page 3
Last Updated 9/18/2025.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
AEC-Q200
QUALIFIED
STANDARD E-24 AND E-96 VALUES AND RESISTANCE CODES
MULTIPLIER CODE
Code A B, b C D, d E F G H X Y Z
Multiplier 100 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 10-1 10-2 10-3
E-24 E-96
Value & Code Value Code Value Code Value Code Value Code
10 100 01 102 02 105 03 107 04
11 110 05 113 06 115 07 118 08
12 121 09 124 10 127 11 130 12
13 133 13 137 14 140 15 143 16
15 147 17 150 18 154 19 158 20
16 162 21 165 22 169 23 174 24
18 178 25 182 26 187 27 191 28
20 196 29 200 30 205 31 210 32
22 215 33 221 34 226 35 232 36
24 237 37 243 38 249 39 255 40
27 261 41 267 42 274 43 280 44
30 287 45 294 46 301 47 309 48
33 316 49 324 50 332 51 340 52
36 348 53 357 54 365 55 374 56
39 383 57 392 58 402 59 412 60